
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

(SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE EPADS SYSTEM) 
 

Communication & Works Department, C&W Division South Waziristan Lower at Wana invites tender through EPADS 
System from the eligible Firms/Bidders enlisted with C&W Department and Pakistan Engineering Council having valid 

renewal for Financial Year 2024-25, 2025-26 with specialization code in (Roads CE01) in accordance with KPPRA 
Procurement Rule-2014, on Single Stage Single Envelope procedure on EPADS for the following works:- 

S.No NAME OF WORK 
Category 
Required 

2% Earnest 
Money i/c 

Stamp duty 

Submission 
of Tender 

Date/Time 

Opening of 
Tender  

Date/Time 

Completion 
period 

1 Construction and Improvement of Feasible Roads in Merged Areas ADP NO.1499/220939 (2024-25) 

(i) 
Construction of Road from main Wana Road to Sohail 
Chowk 

C-4  
& Above 

2% E/Cost + 
S/Duty 

08.07.2025 
At 12:00 Hours 

08.07.2025 
at 12:30 Hours 

As Per  
Work Order 

(ii) 
Construction of Black Topped Road from main Wana 
Road to Anwar-ul-Haq Chowk 

C-4  
& Above 

--do-- --do-- --do-- --do-- 

(iii) 
Construction of Black Topped Road in Aziz Kach South 
Waziristan Lower 

C-4  
& Above 

--do-- --do-- --do-- --do-- 

(iv) 
Construction of Black Topped Road from Ghaizali 
Nawlay Chowk to Said Umar Sangai Kot 

C-5  
& Above 

--do-- --do-- --do-- --do-- 

 
1. Bidding documents and instruction to bidders can be downloaded from C&W website (www.cwd.gkp.pk) as well as KPPRA website 

(www.kppra.gov.pk) before the submission time. 

2. The Bid Security shall be 2% of the engineer estimate (Stamp Duty must be added) in shape of Call Deposit in the name of “Executive 
Engineer C&W Division South Waziristan Lower”. 

3. The contractors quoting their bid more than 10% below upto 20% below on Engineer’s Estimate shall submit along with their Bids 8% 
Additional Security of Engineer Estimate cost in addition to 2% bid security. If the bid is not accompanied with the required amount of 
additional security then it will be considered as non-responsive and the 2% bid security shall be forfeited in favour of Government and the 
second lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly vide KPPRA Notification No.S.R.O(14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10.05.2022. 

4. (Similarly, a contractor quoting bid more than 20% below shall submit with his bid an additional security on Engineer’s estimated 
cost equal to the differential amount of submitted bid and Engineer’s Estimate along-with details rate analysis). In case of more than 
20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed rate analysis and/or required amount of additional security, then the said bid 
shall be considered as non-responsive. All the securities submitted along-with such non-responsive bid shall be forfeited in favour of 
Government and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 

5. All the bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013), for works, consulting and non-consulting services a listed in 
Schedule-II of the Act ibid. 

6. If the evaluated electronic bid costs of two or more than two bidders are equal then the successful bid will be declared through draw. 

7. All the bidders are required to deposit the bidding entry fee Rs: 0.03% on Tender Cost by each participating contractor online along-with 
earnest money which will be non-refundable vide C&W Secretariat letter No.SO(B)/1-102/CMD/CS/PBC/2020-21/C&WD dated 
12.04.2021. 

8. The undersigned has the authority to reject any Bid or all the Bids assigning valid reason. 

9. Venue of bids submission and opening is office of the Executive Engineer C&W Division South Waziristan Lower at Wana, (Office of the 
Executive Engineer C&W Division South Waziristan Lower has been shifted from District Tank to Wana vide Secretary C&W 
Department Office Order No. SOE/C&WD/13-01/2025 dated 18.04.2025). 

10. Any further information, terms & conditions etc regarding bidding may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day. 

 

 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
C&W Division South Waziristan  

Lower at Wana 

 

http://www.cwd.gkp.pk/
http://www.kppra.gov.pk/

